South Dakota State (1-7) -vs- Denver (4-2)
12/11/04 at Magness Arena (Denver, Colo.)

Date: 12/11/04 Score By Period 1 2 Total

;'trtr;: d;n%g:.SSG South Dakota State 27 42 69

Site: Magness Arena (Denver, Colo.) Denver 40 43 83

Referees: Kelly Self, Brad Ferrie, Andy Brooks

Notes: ID-265064

South Dakota State 69

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Hokenson, Brady * 30 4-5 3-4 4-4 0-5 5 3 8 2 0 0 15

04 Geiver, Luke * 29 4-7 3-5 0-0 1-4 5 1 2 3 0 0 11

42  DelJong, Jared * 26 4-7 0-0 0-0 3-3 6 0 1 4 0 0 8

44  Green, Joe * 27 2-10 0-6 2-2 0-2 2 0 1 4 0 3 6

50 Beran, Ben * 22 2-5 2-4 0-0 1-3 4 5 0 6 0 0 6

54  Loney, Michael 28 6-11 0-1 0-0 3-3 6 4 4 3 0 0 12

40 Holdren, Steve 22 3-12 0-3 0-0 2-3 5 2 2 0 0 0 6

03 Casey, Mackenzie 16 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-4 5 0 0 2 0 0 5

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 26-58 9-24 8-8 14-27 41 15 18 24 (o} 3 69

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 10-22 45.45 % 1-7 14.29% 6-6 100.00 %

Second Half 16-36 44.44 % 8-17 47.06 % 2-2 100.00 %

Total 26-58 44.8 % 9-24 37.5% 8-8 100.0 %

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 18 Scores Tied: O times(s) Points in the Paint: 22 Fast Break Points: O

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 4 Bench Points: 23 Largest Lead: 0 O

Denver 83

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

20 Benzel, Erik * 32 7-11 4-7 1-1 0-1 1 1 1 0 1 2 19

05 Billups, Rodney * 32 5-7 5-6 0-2 1-3 4 2 4 3 0 3 15

10 Porch, Antonio * 25 5-12 0-3 2-3 0-2 2 3 2 1 1 2 12

25 Nicholson, Yemi * 28 5-9 0-0 0-0 2-4 6 1 2 3 1 2 10

32 Carpenter, Andrew * 27 3-7 0-0 4-4 0-3 3 2 7 1 0 5 10

23  Seger, Brett 18 4-5 3-3 2-2 0-1 1 2 1 1 0 0 13

14  Wetrich, Steve 12 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 1 0 0 0 3

33 Gibbons, Dan 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1

21 Gordon, Terrence 13 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 0 1 1 0

15 Jackson, Joseph 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 (0]

22 Brown, Brian 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-2 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 30-60 13-24 10-15 5-18 23 13 20 9 4 15 83

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 16-31 51.61 % 5-10 50.00 % 3-5 60.00 %

Second Half 14-29 48.28 % 8-14 57.14 % 7-10 70.00 %

Total 30-60 50.0 % 13-24 542 % 10-15 66.7 %

Technical Fouls: none

Second Chance Points: 5 Scores Tied: 0 times(s) Points in the Paint: 22

Largest Lead: 28 2nd-

Lead Changed: O times(s) Points off Turnovers: 35 Bench Points: 17 05:27

Fast Break Points: O



First Half Box Score
South Dakota State 27

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hokenson, Brady 16 1-2 0-1 4-4 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 6
4 Geiver, Luke 14 2-3 1-2 0-0 0-3 3 (0] 2 1 0 0 5
42  Delong, Jared 12 2-3 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 0 4 0 0 4
44  Green, Joe 16 1-2 0-1 2-2 0-1 1 (0] 0 3 0 3 4
50 Beran, Ben 12 0-1 0-1 0-0 1-0 1 3 0 5 0 0 0
54  Loney, Michael 13 3-5 0-1 0-0 1-2 3 1 1 1 0 0 6
40 Holdren, Steve 11 1-6 0-1 0-0 0-2 2 1 1 0 0 0 2
3 Casey, Mackenzie 6 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 10-22 1-7 6-6 2-13 15 6 5 15 0 3 27
45.5 % 14.3 % 100.0 %
Denver 40
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Benzel, Erik 18 6-9 3-5 1-1 0-1 1 1 0 0 1 2 16
5 Billups, Rodney 17 1-2 1-2 0-2 0-2 2 1 2 2 0 2 3
10 Porch, Antonio 15 3-8 0-2 0-0 0-2 2 1 0 1 1 1 6
25  Nicholson, Yemi 15 3-5 0-0 0-0 2-2 4 1 1 3 0 1 6
32  Carpenter, Andrew 16 1-5 0-0 2-2 0-2 2 0 3 1 6] 3 4
23  Seger, Brett 9 2-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 2 1 1 0 0 5
14  Wetrich, Steve 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0
33 Gibbons, Dan 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
21 Gordon, Terrence 5 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 0 6] 6] 0 0
15  Jackson, Joseph 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0 (6} (0] 0 0 0
22  Brown, Brian 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-31 5-10 3-5 3-10 13 6 8 8 2 9 40

51.6 % 50.0 % 60.0 %



South Dakota State 42

Second Half Box Score

# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Hokenson, Brady 14 3-3 3-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 7 2 0 0 9
4 Geiver, Luke 15 2-4 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 2 0 0 6
42  Delong, Jared 14 2-4 0-0 0-0 3-1 4 0 1 0 0 0 4
44  Green, Joe 11 1-8 0-5 0-0 0-1 1 (0] 1 1 0 0 2
50 Beran, Ben 10 2-4 2-3 0-0 0-3 3 2 0 1 0 0 6
54  Loney, Michael 15 3-6 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 3 3 2 0 0 6
40 Holdren, Steve 11 2-6 0-2 0-0 2-1 3 1 1 0 0 0 4
3 Casey, Mackenzie 10 1-1 1-1 2-2 1-3 4 0 0 1 0 0 5
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 3-0 3 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 16-36 8-17 2-2 12-14 26 9 13 9 0 0 42
44.4 % 47.1 % 100.0 %
Denver 43
# Player MIN  FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB  PF A TO BLK STL PTS
20 Benzel, Erik 14 1-2 1-2 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 0 0 0 3
5 Billups, Rodney 15 4-5 4-4 0-0 1-1 2 1 2 1 0 1 12
10 Porch, Antonio 10 2-4 0-1 2-3 0-0 0 2 2 0 0 1 6
25 Nicholson, Yemi 13 24 0-0 0-0 0-2 2 0 1 0 1 1 4
32 Carpenter, Andrew 11 2-2 0-0 2-2 0-1 1 2 4 6] 6] 2 6
23  Seger, Brett 9 2-3 2-2 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 8
14  Wetrich, Steve 7 1-2 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 1 0 0 0 0 3
33 Gibbons, Dan 2 0-1 0-1 1-2 0-0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1
21 Gordon, Terrence 8 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 1 0 2 6] 1 1 0
15  Jackson, Joseph 6 0-3 0-2 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 0
22  Brown, Brian 5 0-3 0-1 0-0 0-0 0 0] 0 0 0 0 0
™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 100 14-29 8-14 7-10 2-8 10 7 12 1 2 6 43
48.3 % 57.1 % 70.0 %



VISITORS: South Dakota State

First Half Play By Play

Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

REBOUND DEF by HOKENSON,BRADY
TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN

TURNOVER by GREEN,JOE

MISS 3PTR by HOKENSON,BRADY

TURNOVER by LONEY,MICHAEL

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by GEIVER,LUKE
ASSIST by LONEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by LONEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL
GOOD JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by HOLDREN,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by GEIVER,LUKE
TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN

TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN

GOOD FT by GREEN,JOE
GOOD FT by GREEN,JOE

MISS JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE

TURNOVER by CASEY,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MACKENZIE
GOOD JUMPER by GREEN,JOE

REBOUND DEF by HOLDREN,STEVE
MISS JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE
REBOUND OFF by BERAN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by HOLDREN,STEVE
GOOD JUMPER by GEIVER,LUKE
ASSIST by HOLDREN,STEVE

19:41
19:32
19:16
19:01
18:41

18:27
18:20
18:13
18:12
18:10
18:03
17:53

17:34
17:21
16:54
16:30
16:23
16:09
15:53
15:31
15:17
15:16
15:03
14:46
14:46
14:41
14:23
14:23
14:23
14:07

13:44

13:20
13:10
13:08
12:59
12:48
12:35

12:24

12:11

12:04

0-2

0-4

0-6

3-6

5-6
5-8

7-8

7-11

7-14

8-14
9-14
9-16

9-18

11-18

13-18

H2

H4

H 6

H3

H1
H3

H1

H4

H7

H 6
H5
H7

H9

H7

H5

MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,ANDREW

GOOD JUMPER by BENZEL,ERIK

GOOD JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO
ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by PORCH,ANTONIO
TURNOVER by BILLUPS,RODNEY

STEAL by BENZEL,ERIK
GOOD LAYUP by BENZEL,ERIK(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by PORCH,ANTONIO

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,YEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILLUPS,RODNEY

TURNOVER by CARPENTER,ANDREW

REBOUND DEF by PORCH,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,ANDREW

STEAL by BILLUPS,RODNEY
GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK
ASSIST by SEGER,BRETT
FOUL by SEGER,BRETT

GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ANDREW(in the paint)
ASSIST by NICHOLSON,YEMI

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ANDREW

GOOD LAYUP by NICHOLSON,YEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW

STEAL by BILLUPS,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,YEMI

MISS 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY

MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK



MISS JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE

TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN

REBOUND DEF by GEIVER,LUKE

TURNOVER by DEJONG,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by HOKENSON,BRADY(in the paint)

GOOD FT by HOKENSON,BRADY
FOUL by HOKENSON,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,JARED

TURNOVER by DEJONG,JARED

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

ASSIST by GEIVER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOE
TURNOVER by GREEN,JOE

FOUL by LONEY,MICHAEL

REBOUND DEF by GEIVER,LUKE

GOOD JUMPER by DEJONG,JARED
ASSIST by GEIVER,LUKE

REBOUND DEF by HOKENSON,BRADY
MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE

TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN
FOUL by BERAN,BEN

GOOD FT by HOKENSON,BRADY
GOOD FT by HOKENSON,BRADY
GOOD FT by HOKENSON,BRADY

STEAL by GREEN,JOE
MISS 3PTR by BERAN,BEN

13-20

13-22

13-24
15-24

16-24

20-28

21-28
22-28
23-28

H7

H9

H11
H9

H8

H8

H7
H 6
H5

MISS JUMPER by BENZEL,ERIK
REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,YEMI
GOOD LAYUP by PORCH,ANTONIO(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,YEMI
GOOD JUMPER by SEGER,BRETT
ASSIST by WETRICH,STEVE

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS 3PTR by PORCH,ANTONIO

GOOD JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO

FOUL by SEGER,BRETT

MISS FT by BILLUPS,RODNEY
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
MISS FT by BILLUPS,RODNEY

FOUL by PORCH,ANTONIO

STEAL by NICHOLSON,YEMI
TURNOVER by BILLUPS,RODNEY

MISS JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO

STEAL by CARPENTER,ANDREW

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO

MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,ANDREW
REBOUND OFF by TEAM
MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,YEMI

BLOCK by PORCH,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by BENZEL,ERIK

GOOD LAYUP by BENZEL,ERIK(in the paint)
FOUL by BENZEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,RODNEY
TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,YEMI
FOUL by NICHOLSON,YEMI

MISS JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO

REBOUND OFF by NICHOLSON,YEMI

GOOD DUNK by NICHOLSON,YEMI(in the paint)
FOUL by BILLUPS,RODNEY

TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,YEMI



-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,YEMI

03:53 TURNOVER by NICHOLSON,YEMI
STEAL by GREEN,JOE 03:51
GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,JARED(in the paint) 03:44 25-28 H3
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY --

03:32 TURNOVER by PORCH,ANTONIO
STEAL by GREEN,JOE 03:31
TURNOVER by GREEN,JOE 03:20

03:19 STEAL by CARPENTER,ANDREW

03:12 25-31 H6 GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK
-- ASSIST by BILLUPS,RODNEY

TURNOVER by DEJONG,JARED 02:48

02:47 STEAL by PORCH,ANTONIO

02:41 25-34 H9 GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK
FOUL by HOLDREN,STEVE 02:39

02:39 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

02:39 25-35 H 10 GOOD FT by BENZEL,ERIK
TURNOVER by DEJONG,JARED 02:39

02:39 STEAL by CARPENTER,ANDREW
FOUL by BERAN,BEN 02:39

02:39 25-36 H 11 GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANDREW
02:39 25-37 H 12 GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANDREW

TURNOVER by GEIVER,LUKE 02:26
02:26 STEAL by BENZEL,ERIK
02:26 MISS JUMPER by CARPENTER,ANDREW
REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,JARED --
MISS JUMPER by DEJONG,JARED 02:26
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,RODNEY
02:22 TURNOVER by SEGER,BRETT
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE 01:52
-- REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ANDREW
FOUL by BERAN,BEN 01:45
01:29 MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL --
GOOD JUMPER by LONEY,MICHAEL 01:14 27-37 H 10
00:51 27-40 H 13 GOOD 3PTR by SEGER,BRETT
-- ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW
MISS 3PTR by GEIVER,LUKE 00:11
00:11 BLOCK by BENZEL,ERIK
-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM

Second Half Play By Play

VISITORS: South Dakota State Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Denver

GOOD 3PTR by GEIVER,LUKE 19:50 30-40 H 10
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY --
19:34 30-42 H 12 GOOD JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO
MISS JUMPER by GEIVER,LUKE 19:05
-- REBOUND DEF by BILLUPS,RODNEY
18:59 30-44 H 14 GOOD LAYUP by PORCH,ANTONIO(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by BILLUPS,RODNEY

FOUL by GEIVER,LUKE 18:59

18:59 30-45 H 15 GOOD FT by PORCH,ANTONIO
TURNOVER by LONEY,MICHAEL 18:45
FOUL by LONEY,MICHAEL 18:45

18:25 30-48 H 18 GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY
-- ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW
TURNOVER by HOKENSON,BRADY 18:17
18:16 STEAL by CARPENTER,ANDREW
18:14 30-50 H 20 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ANDREW(in the paint)
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM 18:11



17:56 FOUL by CARPENTER,ANDREW

MISS 3PTR by BERAN,BEN 17:56
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
GOOD 3PTR by HOKENSON,BRADY 17:52 33-50 H 17

ASSIST by LONEY,MICHAEL --
17:34 33-53 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY
-- ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW

TURNOVER by GREEN,JOE 17:12
17:11 STEAL by BILLUPS,RODNEY
17:07 MISS LAYUP by NICHOLSON,YEMI
REBOUND DEF by GEIVER,LUKE --
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE 16:54
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
MISS LAYUP by BERAN,BEN 16:37
REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,JARED --
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDREN,STEVE(in the paint) 16:33 35-53 H 18
ASSIST by DEJONG,JARED --
16:15 MISS LAYUP by BILLUPS,RODNEY
-- REBOUND OFF by JACKSON,JOSEPH
16:09 MISS LAYUP by JACKSON,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by DEJONG,JARED --
TURNOVER by GEIVER,LUKE 16:00
15:55 TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM
FOUL by BERAN,BEN 15:34
15:34 TURNOVER by BILLUPS,RODNEY
TURNOVER by CASEY,MACKENZIE 15:34
15:07 MISS 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by HOLDREN,STEVE --
GOOD 3PTR by HOKENSON,BRADY 14:58 38-53 H 15
ASSIST by GREEN,JOE --
14:39 MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JOSEPH
REBOUND DEF by GREEN,JOE --
GOOD JUMPER by DEJONG,JARED 14:27 40-53 H 13
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY --
14:04 40-55 H 15 GOOD JUMPER by NICHOLSON,YEMI
-- ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW

13:39 FOUL by CARPENTER,ANDREW
TURNOVER by LONEY,MICHAEL 13:32

13:32 STEAL by PORCH,ANTONIO

13:19 MISS JUMPER by PORCH,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by HOKENSON,BRADY --
TURNOVER by GEIVER,LUKE 12:58

12:57 STEAL by CARPENTER,ANDREW

12:55 40-57 H 17 GOOD LAYUP by CARPENTER,ANDREW(in the paint)
-- ASSIST by PORCH,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by DEJONG,JARED 12:40
-- REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,YEMI
12:34 MISS 3PTR by PORCH,ANTONIO
REBOUND DEF by HOKENSON,BRADY --
12:32 FOUL by PORCH,ANTONIO
MISS 3PTR by HOLDREN,STEVE 12:13

-- REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:48 40-60 H 20 GOOD 3PTR by SEGER,BRETT
-- ASSIST by PORCH,ANTONIO

MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL 11:30

11:30 BLOCK by NICHOLSON,YEMI
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 11:15

11:13 FOUL by PORCH,ANTONIO
GOOD 3PTR by HOKENSON,BRADY 11:13 43-60 H 17

ASSIST by LONEY,MICHAEL --
10:53 MISS JUMPER by NICHOLSON,YEMI



REBOUND DEF by HOKENSON,BRADY
GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,BEN
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY

TURNOVER by BERAN,BEN
FOUL by HOKENSON,BRADY

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY

TURNOVER by HOKENSON,BRADY

FOUL by HOKENSON,BRADY

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE
REBOUND OFF by HOLDREN,STEVE
MISS 3PTR by HOLDREN,STEVE

GOOD LAYUP by DEJONG,JARED(in the paint)
ASSIST by LONEY,MICHAEL

MISS 3PTR by GEIVER,LUKE

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE

REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL

MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL
REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,JARED

MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE

REBOUND OFF by GEIVER,LUKE

GOOD LAYUP by GREEN,JOE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by LONEY,MICHAEL
MISS LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL

FOUL by LONEY,MICHAEL

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JOE
REBOUND OFF by LONEY,MICHAEL
GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MACKENZIE

MISS JUMPER by GREEN,JOE
REBOUND OFF by DEJONG,JARED
MISS 3PTR by GREEN,JOE

REBOUND OFF by CASEY,MACKENZIE

46-60

46-63

46-64
46-65

48-65

48-67

48-68

48-71

50-71

50-74

50-77

52-77

52-80

54-80

H 14

H17

H 18
H 19

H17

H 19

H 20

H 23

H21

H 24

H 27

H 25

H 28

H 26

GOOD 3PTR by SEGER,BRETT
ASSIST by GORDON,TERRENCE
STEAL by GORDON,TERRENCE

GOOD FT by SEGER,BRETT
GOOD FT by SEGER,BRETT
FOUL by BILLUPS,RODNEY

GOOD DUNK by NICHOLSON,YEMI(in the paint)
ASSIST by BILLUPS,RODNEY
STEAL by NICHOLSON,YEMI
MISS FT by PORCH,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by PORCH,ANTONIO

REBOUND DEF by NICHOLSON,YEMI
GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY
ASSIST by NICHOLSON,YEMI

TIMEOUT media by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by BILLUPS,RODNEY
ASSIST by BENZEL,ERIK

REBOUND DEF by CARPENTER,ANDREW

GOOD 3PTR by BENZEL,ERIK
ASSIST by CARPENTER,ANDREW

MISS JUMPER by SEGER,BRETT

REBOUND DEF by SEGER,BRETT

GOOD 3PTR by WETRICH,STEVE
ASSIST by GORDON,TERRENCE

MISS 3PTR by JACKSON,JOSEPH

FOUL by JACKSON,JOSEPH
TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM

FOUL by WETRICH,STEVE



GOOD FT by CASEY,MACKENZIE
GOOD FT by CASEY,MACKENZIE

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN
MISS JUMPER by DEJONG,JARED

REBOUND OFF by HOLDREN,STEVE
GOOD LAYUP by HOLDREN,STEVE(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MACKENZIE
GOOD 3PTR by BERAN,BEN
ASSIST by HOLDREN,STEVE

REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN
MISS JUMPER by HOLDREN,STEVE
REBOUND DEF by BERAN,BEN

MISS LAYUP by HOLDREN,STEVE

FOUL by HOLDREN,STEVE

FOUL by LONEY,MICHAEL

GOOD 3PTR by GEIVER,LUKE
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY

REBOUND DEF by CASEY,MACKENZIE

GOOD LAYUP by LONEY,MICHAEL(in the paint)
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY

FOUL by BERAN,BEN

GOOD 3PTR by CASEY,MACKENZIE
ASSIST by HOKENSON,BRADY

55-80
56-80

58-80

61-80

61-81
64-81

66-81

66-82
66-83
69-83

H 25
H 24

H 22

H 19

H 20
H17

H 15

H 16
H17
H 14

MISS JUMPER by WETRICH,STEVE

BLOCK by GORDON,TERRENCE

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,BRIAN

MISS JUMPER by BROWN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by JACKSON,JOSEPH
MISS 3PTR by BROWN,BRIAN

REBOUND DEF by GORDON,TERRENCE
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

MISS FT by GORDON,TERRENCE
REBOUND OFF by BILLUPS,RODNEY
MISS FT by GIBBONS,DAN

REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by GIBBONS,DAN

MISS 3PTR by GIBBONS,DAN

GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANDREW
GOOD FT by CARPENTER,ANDREW



